USA 858 674 8100 •• Germany 49 7032 7806 0 •• Singapore 65 6287 8998 •• Shanghai 86 21 54643211 / 2 •• China 86 755 33966678 •• Taiwan 886 3 4641811
www.pulseeng.com 66 SPM2007 (11/07)
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C 8
NOTES:
1. The rated current as listed is either 85% of the saturation current or
the heating current, depending on which value is lower.
2. The saturation current is the current which causes the inductance to
drop by 15% at the stated ambient temperatures (25°C and 100°C).

must be within the stated operating temperature range.
Height: 7.4mm Max
Footprint: 19.8mm x 19.6mm Max
Current Rating: up to 73A
Inductance Range: .405µH to 6.2µH
SMT POWER INDUCTORS
Planar - PA1X9XNL Series
Inductance DCR (mΩ) Inductance Saturation Current 2 Heating
Part Number 5,7 @ Irated Irated 1
@ 0 ADC Current 3
(µH ±15%) (ADC) TYP MAX (µH ±15%) 25°C 100°C (A)
2-TURN (LOW - LOSS) SERIES
PA1294.450NL 0.45 73 .38 .48 0.45 95 80 73
PA1294.650NL 0.63 54 .38 .48 0.65 63 53 73
PA1294.910NL 0.85 39 .38 .48 0.91 46 37 73
PA1294.112NL 1.05 30 .38 .48 1.10 35 30 73
PA1294.132NL 1.25 25 .38 .48 1.30 29 26 73
PA1294.152NL 1.45 21 .38 .48 1.50 24 22 73
2-TURN SERIES
PA1292.450NL 0.45 52 .78 .98 0.45 95 80 52
PA1292.650NL 0.63 52 .78 .98 0.65 63 53 52
PA1292.910NL 0.85 39 .78 .98 0.91 46 37 52
PA1292.112NL 1.05 30 .78 .98 1.10 35 30 52
PA1292.132NL 1.25 25 .78 .98 1.30 29 26 52
PA1292.152NL 1.45 21 .78 .98 1.50 24 22 52
3-TURN SERIES
PA1393.102NL 0.95 42 1.15 1.43 1.0 68 54 42
PA1393.152NL 1.40 36 1.15 1.43 1.5 43 35 42
PA1393.202NL 1.90 25 1.15 1.43 2.0 29 25 42
PA1393.252NL 2.40 20 1.15 1.43 2.5 23 21 42
PA1393.302NL 2.80 15 1.15 1.43 3.0 18 16 42
PA1393.352NL 3.40 12 1.15 1.43 3.5 15 13 42
4-TURN SERIES
PA1494.162NL 1.60 37 1.44 1.80 1.60 55 43 37
PA1494.242NL 2.40 30 1.44 1.80 2.42 35 27 37
PA1494.362NL 3.30 17 1.44 1.80 3.60 20 18 37
PA1494.442NL 4.00 14 1.44 1.80 4.40 16 15 37
PA1494.532NL 4.90 11 1.44 1.80 5.34 13 12 37
PA1494.622NL 5.80 9 1.44 1.80 6.20 11 10 37